Express Mail # EM 060199990 US **CUSTOMER NO.: 24498**

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 10/2005

Docket No.: PU070115

AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 NOV 2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

12/451398

ET

10359/	1691 <u> </u>			
o the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and	Total in annual comments of topy will be			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bongsun Lee	Name: THOMSON LICENSING			
Ingo Tobias Doser				
Additional name(s) of X No				
conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo			
nttached:	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France			
	1 02100 Douloghe-Dinanovart, Franco			
Nature of convenance:	_			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No			
Execution Date: May 22, 2007 and June 5, 2007, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No			
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2007/012,144	B. Patent No.(s)			
4. Faterit Application No.(s). 1 C 17032007/012,144	D. 1 4,000 110.(0)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes	s No X			
C. M	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1			
Name: Robert D. Shedd				
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed			
	_X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:			
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0832			
	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	101 000 1110 01.102			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.				
//	61 1 0 0			
Wan Yee Cheung Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 22,410 Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Reg. No. 22,410 Date			
\mathcal{O}				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atachments,	and document3 Total no. of pages above			
	Total no. of pages above			
DO NOT	DETACH THIS PORTION			
201101				
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:				
Mail Ston A	ssignment Recordation Services			
	ed States Patent and Trademark Office			
	P. O. Box 1450			
Alexan	dria, Virginia 22313-1450			
National Control of the Control of t	20 minutes non-degramment to be recorded, inhidications for accioning the decree			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about	30 minutes per document to be recorded, inhading time for reviewing the document neet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark			
office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and	to the Office of Management and Budget, Panerwork Reduction Project			
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	. 10 mil a zere av interiologica mila scandad y abactitotic tradagation i talaga			
	Λ \			
	11/13/2009 DBYRNE / 00000025 070832 12451398			

01 FC:8021

00000026 070832

PCT/US2007

11/13/2009 DBYRNE /012144

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 023521 FRAME: 0483

AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 NOV 2009 12/451398

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU070115

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of ________ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

inventions relating to	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	PREDICTION OF GAMM	MA CHARACTERISTICS FOR A DISPLAY	
described in an Angli	cation for Patent filed on May 22, 2007	7 under Seris	No. BCT/IIS 2007/042 144 and deposited in the file and	alatad with
Docket No. PU070			al No. PCT/US2007/012,144 and described in the file asso- rial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me	
	n of this Assignment/Agreement.	miles here by miles date and sen	THE PARTY OF BY THE POCKET HUMBER HEIGH SPOYE, SACCHED BY THE	e on even
of the country of Fran any and all Letters Pa I agree that, and do all acts which countries and for vest I agree that corporation and at its representatives or no I authorize a in its or their own na inventions filed by it covention which may I hereby commay be required in all patent or other proper protection of Industries I covenant which is the patent or other proper and the protection of Industries I covenant which was the protection of Industries I covenant which which was the protection of Industries I covenant which was the protection of Industries I covenant which which was the protection of Industries I covenant which which was the protection of Industries I covenant which which was the protection of Industries I covenant which was the protection of Industries I covenant which was the protection of Industries I covenant was the Industr	ce, its successors, and assigns my entiretent that may be granted therefor, and a when requested, I will, without charge to may be necessary, desirable or convering title thereto in said corporation, its suit will communicate to said corporation expense will testify in any legal processing the said corporation, its successing the said that the said that the said that the said that copy of this assignment said to protection for said inventions, and to its property, as amended, or by any convertith THOMSON LICENSING, its successing the said that the said the said that	re right, title and interest, for all c my divisions, continuations, reiss a said corporation but at its expe- nient for securing and maintaininuccessors, assigns or nominees, or its representatives any facts edings, and generally do everythection for said inventions in any a seors, assigns or nominees, to maintain to countries and to invoke and co- provided by the International Co- provided by the Internationa	ense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declar and patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any a known to me respecting said inventions and when requested it hing possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns an and all countries. The protection for patent or other form of protection for said invention for any application for patent or other form of protection for invention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or riority without further written or oral authorization from me. The said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to ago the right of priority provided by the International Convention	s under stations and all by said d legal entions or said by arry t which oply for for the
Signed at	Burbank, Ca.	lifornia Date	5-22-01	
Inventor (1)	Bongsun Lee (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Po	st Office Address 2914 Alaba	ama Street, (Los Angel	les County), La Crescenta, California 91214	_
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness	Dongging Zhang		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	\exists
Signed at		Date		_
Inventor (2)	Ingo Tobias Doser (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Po	st Office Address Lehenstras	se 21, 78166 Donaues	schingen, Germany	
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	_
Signed at		Date		
Inventor (3)	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	_
Po	st Office Address			_
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	\dashv
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

5312

12/451398

LAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 NOV 2009

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PU070115

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of	d below) of the
wentions relating to METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTION OF GAMMA CHARACTERISTICS FOR A DISPLAY	···
escribed in an Application for Patent filed on May 22, 2007 under Serial No. PCT/US 2007/012,144 and described in the file a	
acket No. <u>PU070115</u> , listed above or, if not identified here by filing date and sertal number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by ate with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.	y me on even
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privile my and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful of adult and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in a countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when request approached at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns approached the services or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection or its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form me, intentions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended onvention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be	eges under lectarations any and all led by said is and legal inventions on for said it, or by any ment which
rotection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the righterest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.	
Signed at Date	
Inventor (1) Bongsun Lee	
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Post Office Address 2914 Alabama Street, (Los Angeles County), La Crescenta, California 9121	4
1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full, No initials.)	
2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials,)	
Signed at & Villingen, bermany Date & June 5, 7007	
Inventor (2) Ingo Tobias Doser (Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Post Office Address Lehenstrasse 21, 78166 Donaueschingen, Germany	
1st Witness A Manas Schmidt Anas EW (Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness X Clemens Stick X Clemens Stick (Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Signed at Date	
Inventor (3) (Type of Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Post Office Address	
1st Witness	
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

RECORDED: 11/10/2009

5312

PATENT REEL: 023521 FRAME: 0485